OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Trademar
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
4 Magazine Control of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	ice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address(es) bel
Scott Sign Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Indicate up .	Name: Madison Capital Funding LLC,
Individual(s) Association	Address: as agent
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	Nin.
Corporation State: FloRiDA	Street Address: 30 S. Wacker Dr.
	City: Chicago
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: IL
dditional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 60606
Nature of convey	Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) <u>December 7, 2007</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Convert. A	Other
Geturity Agreement Change of Name Other	If designed is not dominated in
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification of the United States, a domestic of the United States, and the United States, a domestic of the United States, and the United States of
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	And allows (AO.(2)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached?
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Number is unknown):
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill lame & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Number is unknown):
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill lame & address of party to whom correspondence ideming document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No National Sheet(s) attached? Yes No Nation
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill lame & address of party to whom correspondence ideming document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filliame & address of party to whom correspondence in the second description of the second descri	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filliame & address of party to whom correspondence in the second description of the second descri	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filliame & address of party to whom correspondence in the second description of the second descri	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to denosit account
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filliams & address of party to whom correspondent identified decument should be mailed: no: Laura Konrath mal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification of Trademark(s) (a	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No N
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill Identification of Trademark(s) (a	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of Identific	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of Trademark(s) (a	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 2 8
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of Trademark(s) (a	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 2 8
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 28
dentification or Description of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of File Identification of File Identification of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of File Identification of File Identification of Trademark(s) (and File Identification of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 2 8

Continuation Item 4

SCHEDULE 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>U.S.</u>:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BRAILLDOTS	1,934,486	11/07/1995
BRAILLETTERS	1,792,642	09/14/1993
BRAILLWORDS	1,795,025	09/28/1993
DESIGNER SERIES	850,732	06/11/1968
DURADIGITAL	3,242,219	05/15/2007
MICALETTERS	1,289,053	08/07/1984
MITTEN DESIGNER	848,314	04/30/1968
SCOTSLANT	1,120,540	06/19/1979
SCOTT SIGN SYSTEMS, INC.	1,665,064	11/19/1991
SCOTT-ADA'S	2,821,843	03/16/2004
SCOTT-TRAX	1,210,509	09/28/1982
SPECTRALETTERS	1,239,475	05/24/1983
STICKEE	769,677	05/12/1964
TABBEE	1,239,472	05/24/1983
ULTRASTONE	1,664,157	11/12/1991
VERSA-TRAX	1,541,568	05/30/1989

FOREIGN:

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILE DATE
			L

Winston & Strawn 12/20/2007 11:12:06 AM PAGE 005/012 Fax Server

COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILE DATE
CANADA	1330853	01/10/2007
	COUNTRY	COUNTRY APP. NO.

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

WHEREAS, Scott Sign Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), owns the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among IDG Acquisition I, LLC and IDG Acquisition II Corp., as borrowers, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (together with their respective successors and assigns, "Lenders") and Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent for the secured parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity pursuant to the terms of such Collateral Agreement, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the ratable benefit of such secured parties a continuing security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, to secure the Borrower Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee, to secure the Borrower Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, but in any event excluding all Excluded Property (as defined in the Collateral Agreement):

- (i) each Trademark (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application (other than intent-to-use applications) referred to in Schedule 1 hereto; and
- (ii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Grantor against third parties for (i) past, present or future unfair competition with, violation of intellectual property rights in connection with, injury to, or infringement or dilution of any Trademark owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

Grantor hereby constitutes and appoints Grantee and any officer or agent of Grantee, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of Grantor, from time to time, in Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default (as defined in the Credit Agreement) shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

CHI:2003365.4C

Except to the extent permitted in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, grant any rights with respect to or mortgage or otherwise encumber any of the Trademark Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement and any provision of the Collateral Agreement, the Collateral Agreement shall control.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Copyright Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the _______ day of December, 2007.

SCOTT SIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGED:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 200 day of December, 2007.

SCOTT SIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGED:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0135

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the That day of December, 2007.

	SCO	OTT SIGN SYSTEMS, INC.	
	Ву:		
		Name: Title:	
ACKNOWLEDGED:			
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent			
By: Name:			

Winston & Strawn 12/20/2007 11:12:06 AM PAGE 011/012 Fax Server

SCHEDULE 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>U.S.</u>:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BRAILLDOTS	1,934,486	11/07/1995
BRAILLETTERS	1,792,642	09/14/1993
BRAILLWORDS	1,795,025	09/28/1993
DESIGNER SERIES	850,732	06/11/1968
DURADIGITAL	3,242,219	05/15/2007
MICALETTERS	1,289,053	08/07/1984
MITTEN DESIGNER	848,314	04/30/1968
SCOTSLANT	1,120,540	06/19/1979
SCOTT SIGN SYSTEMS, INC.	1,665,064	11/19/1991
SCOTT-ADA'S	2,821,843	03/16/2004
SCOTT-TRAX	1,210,509	09/28/1982
SPECTRALETTERS	1,239,475	05/24/1983
STICKEE	769,677	05/12/1964
TABBEE	1,239,472	05/24/1983
ULTRASTONE	1,664,157	11/12/1991
VERSA-TRAX	1,541,568	05/30/1989

FOREIGN:

ı		1	7.	····	
ı	MARK	004	1		ı
ı	- 4.	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	ı
ı	. 1.				1
			1		

Winston & Strawn 12/20/2007 11:12:06 AM PAGE 012/012 Fax Server

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILE DATE
DURADIGITAL	CANADA	1330853	01/10/2007

RECORDED: 12/20/2007